PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Louis T Fike	09/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	itan International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2701 Spruce Street	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4738604
Patent Number:	4575438
Patent Number:	4529367
Patent Number:	4116595
Application Number:	13104340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (217)223-1005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 217-223-3030

Email: wmccleery@srnm.com Correspondent Name: William M. McCleery, Jr. 525 Jersey Street Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Quincy, ILLINOIS 62301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William M. McCleery, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Patent (Fike)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent (Fike)#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patent (Fike)#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026850 FRAME: 0175**

501646876

Samole	Form	former	PTO/SB/41	105-01
Sallible	COLUIT	197123757	S I WAS AND A TO BE	1 (00-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Louis T. FIXE of OHIO MACHINE Co., INC., hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement inSEE_ATTACHED
SCHEDULE A. LIST OF PATENTS, HEREIN INOPPORTED IN THIS ASSIGNMENT
No, dated, and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, TITAN WIERNATIONAL NC.
whereas, That weeks, The
of A CORPORATION IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
of the second of
hereinafter referred to as assignee whose mailing address is
2701 SPRUCE STREET
City of Quivey and State of LLIVOIS
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$\frac{\pmainsquare}{100,000.00}\$ dollars (\$\frac{100,000,00}{100,000,00}\$), the receipt whereof is
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$100,000.00 dollars (\$100,000.00), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this day of
at Los Augries, California
Two like
(Signature)
State of
County of SS:
Before me personally appeared said
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thisday
of of
Please De Colfernia acknowled 9/1/11 RIB
Seal (Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Schedule A Patents

4 Patents and 1 Patent pending, as follows:

- Patent No. US 4,738,604 4/19/1988
- Patent No. US 4,575,438 3/11/1986
- Patent No. US 4,529,367 7/16/1985
- Patent No. US 4,116,595 9/26/1978
- Patent pending for a Toggle lock, being U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/104,340 filed May 10, 2011

PATENT REEL: 026850 FRAME: 0177

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	in the second se
County of LOS Angeles	
On 9-1-2011 before me, Riber	4a 2 Brancati, Notary Public, (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Louis</u> T Fin	Ke,
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of .
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
	ROBERTA L. BRANCATI Commission # 1914319
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public - California Los Angeles County
Roberta L Brancis	(Notary Seal) (Notary Seal) (Notary Seal) (Notary Seal)
Signature of Notary Public	
*	
ADDITIONAL OF	PTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative
(Tjitsor description of attached document)	acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the
(Title of description of attached document)	verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
(Title or description of attached document continued)	document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages 2 Document Date 9/1/11	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Additional information)	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
	commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). • Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
I Individual-(s)	
☐ Corporate Officer	information may lead to rejection of document recording.
•	• The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
(Title)	 The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
☐ Partner(s)	 The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact	 The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)	 The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)	 The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

RECORDED: 09/02/2011

PATENT REEL: 026850 FRAME: 0178